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20 January 2026 
 

GIRFEC Request for Assistance Form  

 

Who is this briefing for? 

This briefing is from the GIRFEC Leadership Group, and it is relevant to anyone in the 

public or third sector in Dumfries and Galloway who has sent or received a Request for 

Assistance form (RfA). 

 

What do staff need to do? 

We need to review our RfA and we would like staff who are familiar with the form to 

complete a short survey on it.  The survey should only take a few minutes to complete, 

and will be available until Friday 06 February 2026. 

 

 
  

 

What is the background to this? 

The GIRFEC Leadership Group updated the RfA around a year ago and we need to 

find out whether this has been an improvement, and if there are any other aspects of 

the RfA process that can be improved.  We have some anecdotal feedback and 

suggestions, but we want to collect evidence from a wider range of staff.  The form has 

had a further minor update in January 2026 and the current version is available on the 

GIRFEC Resources for Staff Page of the Children’s Services Website.  If you have any 

other versions saved on your local systems, please can you delete these.  The 

Children’s Services website is the single multi-agency point of download for the 

up-to-date versions of all GIRFEC documents. 

https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=9h0uvVqNZ0imR0h8KnQC3kM774tMgQpMmcmm6xKMw4tUODlDWTcwTUUxN1cwVVUzOUFNVERTVjJKMC4u
https://blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/dg/girfecdgresourcesforstaff/girfec-resources-for-staff/
https://blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/dg/girfecdg/
https://blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/dg/girfecdg/
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For further information, please contact Childrensservices@dumgal.gov.uk or 

contact your service representative from the list below. 

 

The GIRFEC Leadership Group are: 

 

Darren Little – Children’s Services Manager 
(Chair) 

Darren.little@dumgal.gov.uk 

Sharon Blair - Clinical Nurse Manager 
Public Health Nursing 

sharon.blair@nhs.scot 

Karen Bryden – Quality Improvement 
Manager, Education 

Karen-Anne.Bryden@dumgal.gov.uk 

 

Jess Burnett, Quality Improvement Officer, 
Education 

Jessica.Burnett@dumgal.gov.uk 

 

Beth Hannett, Parenting Co-ordinator, 
Lifelong Learning Team 

beth.hannett@dumgal.gov.uk 

 

Julie Hogg, Lead for Children and Families, 
Third Sector Dumfries and Galloway 

julie.hogg@tsdg.org.uk 

 

Sarah McGarva – Locality Manager, 
Children and Families Social Work 

Sarah.mcgarva@dumgal.gov.uk 

Jane McMillan – Children’s Services 
Planning & Communications Officer 

Jane.mcmillan@dumgal.gov 

Lyndsey Nicolson – Inspector, Police 
Scotland 

Lyndsey.nicolson@scotland.police.uk 

 

Fiona Paton (Vice-Chair) – Lead 
Nurse/Child Health Commissioner 

Fiona.paton6@nhs.scot 

Dawn Rideout – Lead Nurse for Child 
Protection 

dawn.rideout@nhs.scot 

 

Kelly Ross – Team Leader, Youth Work 
Services 

Kelly.ross@dumgal.gov.uk 

Hew Smith – Integration and Inclusion 
Manager 

Hew.Smith@dumgal.gov.uk 

Rosie Smith – Quality Improvement Officer, 
Education, Early Years 

Rosemary.smith@dumgal.gov.uk 
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